

October 11, 2021 DaikyoNishikawa Corporation

## <u>DaikyoNishikawa Corp. Started Parts Supply for U.S. made</u> <u>Toyota Corolla Cross</u>

DaikyoNishikawa Corporation (DNC, Headquarters: Higashi-Hiroshima, Hiroshima Prefecture, President & Representative Director: Nariaki Uchida) announced today that they started parts supply for Toyota "Corolla Cross" build at Mazda Toyota Manufacturing, U.S.A., Inc. (MTMUS), established by Mazda Motor Corporation and Toyota Motor Corporation with a 50-50 investment in Huntsville, Alabama, USA. The Corolla Cross will be equipped with front and rear bumpers manufactured at DaikyoNishikawa USA Inc. (DNUS), DNC's 100% owned consolidated subsidiary. This is the first time for DNC to supply bumpers for Toyota built vehicles.

These bumpers contribute to US made Corolla Cross's imposing and powerful front/rear exterior design. In addition, DNUS is pursuing thorough loss reduction and the shortest production process to maximize productivity by incorporating production process cultivated at its domestic bases.

Taking advantage of our strength as a manufacturer specializing in resins, DNC will further pursue the potential of plastics to contribute an environment-friendly mobility society through light weight solution.

1. Model Name: Toyota Corolla Cross

2. DNC US production site: DaikyoNishikawa USA Inc.

3. Delivery destination: Mazda Toyota Manufacturing, U.S.A., Inc.



Image courtesy by Toyota Motor Corporation

## [Inquiry]

DaikyoNishikawa Corporation Corporate Planning Department
5-1 Jike Industrial Park, Higashi Hiroshima City, Hiroshima Prefecture, Japan 739-0049
Phone: +81-82-493-5610

e-mail: info@daikyonishikawa.co.jp